Essentially, revenue is sourced from either Income Tax (i.e. deductions on emoluments, or Pay 

As You Earn (PAYE)), Value Added Tax (VAT), and Customs duty. Of the three, Income Tax 

accounts for the lion’s share (around 79%) contributing in 2002/2003 Tanzania shillings 

620,000,000 (Six hundred twenty million) as compared to 305,000,000 from remaining 

sources. So critical is the contribution of humanitarian agencies that whenever they scale down 

presence an immediate and dramatic drop in revenue is experienced by TRA. 

Among the major contributors is the IRC, which in the year 2002 alone paid 141,046,997.15